

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3911 OF 2003

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD SINHA

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.No.676/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report), SLP(C)No.2844/2006, C.A.No.1739/2006 (With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.1764/2006, C.A.No.2236/2006 (With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),C.A.No.2476/2006, C.A.No.3718/2005

Date: 13/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. T.M. Bhagalpuri, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

 Respondent-In-Person

 Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master